



**Vendor Ranking** 

Page 1 of 1

**Letting:** 03250508 May 08, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3Y66-R0

District: District 3 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/26 COMPLETION DATE

JACKSON, WASHINGTON Project(s): 42212227223 (\*)

Contract Desc: MARIANNA MAINTENANCE - TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL

Ranl	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FLORIDA RIGHT OF WAY CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$126,995.00	100.00%
2	WD GARDNER LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$166,150.00	130.83%
3	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$176,500.00	138.98%
4	PROLIFIC CONSTRUCTION GROUP, IN	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$178,047.30	140.20%
5	EXTREME LAND RESTORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$214,912.50	169.23%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.





#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 1 of 5

**Letting:** 03250508 May 08, 2025 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3Y66-R0

District: District 3 Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/26 COMPLETION DATE

JACKSON,

Project(s): 42212227223 (\*)

Contract Descr: MARIANNA MAINTENANCE - TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL

The work under this Work Document-driven contract consists of removal of various species of trees and stump grinding within the right-of-way of state-maintained roadways in Jackson & Washington Counties. Tree and/or brush trimming may be necessary at some locations where trees are designated for removal; tree and/or brush trimming necessary only for accessing trees specified by the Department for removal is incidental to the contract pay items for tree removal and no separate compensation for these activities will be provided. Trimming of trees for other reasons may be occasionally required, and any associated compensation will be in accordance with the contract pruning and trimming pay items. Work also consists of the removal and disposal of waste and debris generated in the performance of this contract. Locations of trees to be removed and/or trimmed will be determined by the Department and provided to the contractor by the issuance of a Work Document on an as-needed basis. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization will be incidental to the pay items provided.

This contract will have a budgetary estimate of \$200,000.00.

	e No / Item ID Alterna	te Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA RI CORPOR		(2) WD GAR	DNER LLC		AND SERVICES, LC
	dicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0001	(TREE TRIMMI	NG AND REMOVA	AL (MH				
0005 TREE F	E580332 21 REMOVAL (4" TO 12")	85.000 EA	112.00000	9,520.00	175.00000	14,875.00	125.00000	10,625.00
0010 TREE F	E580332 22 REMOVAL (13" TO 24")	350.000 EA	170.00000	59,500.00	325.00000	113,750.00	200.00000	70,000.00
0015 TREE F	E580332 23 REMOVAL (25" TO 36")	325.000 EA	130.00000	42,250.00	1.00000	325.00	150.00000	48,750.00
0020 TREE F	E580332 24 REMOVAL (37" TO 48")	100.000 EA	10.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	100.00	100.00000	10,000.00
0025 TREE F	E580332 25 REMOVAL (> 48")	10.000 EA	10.00000	100.00	500.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00





## **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 2 of 5

Letting	g: 03250508	May 08, 2025	Cal	<b>I Order:</b> 004		Contract:	E3Y66-R0	
	No / Item ID Alterna Description	ite Quantity Units	(1) FLORIDA RI CORPOR		(2) WD GAR	DNER LLC	• •	AND SERVICES, LC
	dicates item is bid as Lump Sun		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION: 0001	(TREE TRIMMI	NG AND REMOVA	AL (MH				
0030 STUMP	E580334 1 GRINDING (4" TO 24")	125.000 EA	30.00000	3,750.00	50.00000	6,250.00	75.00000	9,375.00
0035 STUMP	E580334 2 GRINDING (25" TO 48")	200.000 EA	48.00000	9,600.00	75.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	20,000.00
0040 STUMP	E580334 3 GRINDING (> 48")	5.000 EA	5.00000	25.00	100.00000	500.00	50.00000	250.00
0045 PRUNIN	E580336 1 IG AND TRIMMING (4" TO	20.000 24") EA	25.00000	500.00	180.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	2,000.00
0050 PRUNIN	E580336 2 IG AND TRIMMING (> 24")	30.000 EA	25.00000	750.00	225.00000	6,750.00	150.00000	4,500.00
00	01 TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)	Section Totals:		\$126,995.00 <sup>°</sup>		\$166,150.00 <sup>°</sup>		\$176,500.00
	Contract (	Grand Totals:		\$126,995.00		\$166,150.00		176,500.00





## **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 3 of 5

Letting	<b>g</b> : 03	3250508	May 08, 2025	Cal	l Order: 004		Contract:	E3Y66-R0	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternat	te Quantity Units	(4) PROLIFIC CO GROU		(5) EXTRE RESTOR			
	dicates item is bi	d as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	(TREE TRIMMI	NG AND REMOVA	AL (MH				
0005 TREE R	E580332 21 REMOVAL (4" 7	ГО 12")	85.000 EA	99.05000	8,419.25	82.50000	7,012.50		
0010 TREE R	E580332 22 REMOVAL (13"	TO 24")	350.000 EA	118.86000	41,601.00	192.50000	67,375.00		
0015 TREE R	E580332 23 REMOVAL (25"	TO 36")	325.000 EA	148.58000	48,288.50	220.00000	71,500.00		
0020 TREE R	E580332 24 REMOVAL (37"	TO 48")	100.000 EA	198.11000	19,811.00	330.00000	33,000.00		
0025 TREE R	E580332 25 REMOVAL (> 4	8")	10.000 EA	297.16000	2,971.60	550.00000	5,500.00		
0030 STUMP	E580334 1 GRINDING (4	" TO 24")	125.000 EA	99.05000	12,381.25	55.00000	6,875.00		
0035 STUMP	E580334 2 GRINDING (2	5" TO 48")	200.000 EA	198.11000	39,622.00	82.50000	16,500.00		
0040 STUMP	E580334 3 GRINDING (>	48")	5.000 EA	346.68000	1,733.40	165.00000	825.00		
0045 PRUNIN	E580336 1 NG AND TRIMI	MING (4" TO 2	20.000 24") EA	49.53000	990.60	110.00000	2,200.00		



05/13/2025

## **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 4 of 5

Letting:	03250508	May 08, 2025	Cal	II Order: 004		Contract:	E3Y66-R0	
Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(4) PROLIFIC CONSTRUCTION GROUP, IN		(5) EXTREME LAND RESTORATION				
() indicates ite	m is bid as Lump Sum	•	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECT	ION: 0001	(TREE TRIMMI	NG AND REMOVA	AL (MH				
0050 E58033 PRUNING AND	36 2 TRIMMING (> 24")	30.000 EA	74.29000	2,228.70	137.50000	4,125.00		
0001 TREE	TRIMMING AND REMOVAL (MH)	Section Totals:		\$178,047.30 <sup>°</sup>		\$214,912.50 <sup>°</sup>		
	Contract 0	Grand Totals:		\$178,047.30		\$214,912.50		



05/13/2025

#### **Tabulation of Bids**

Page 5 of 5

**Letting:** 03250508

May 08, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract:

E3Y66-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.